24 I I I I I

RESOLUTION NO. 22-85

A Committee of the Comm

The Application of the Commence of the Commenc

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, SUPPORTING THE DALLAS/FORT WORTH SERVICE CENTER CONCEPT OF THE U.S. CUSTOMS DISTRICTS AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

इत्यापालकारः एत्रेस्पर्यस्यासम्बद्धाः स्थापनाः स्थापनाः स्थापनाः स्थापनाः

MARKET AND A

Same was been seen to be a con-

4 44 10 

Control of the Contro

entre de la constante de la co THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE

A TANK A STATE OF THE STATE OF water and his book of the -A STATE OF THE STA

Japan Bala Salas

the solon top you are you are

A CONTRACTOR

NOW, THEREPORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas has determined that the services rendered by the U.S. Customs District are vital to the continued economic well being of the Dallas/Fort Worth Metroplex as a whole and to the inhabitants of the City of Mesquite; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mesquite recognizes the need to retain all U.S. Customs Services currently in operation in the Dallas/Fort Worth Customs District so that the Dallas/Fort Worth region will remain positioned as an international economic hub; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mesquite recognizes and supports U.S. Customs goal to modernize and streamline its operations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Council of the City of Mesquite supports the Service Center Concept and will work to assist and support those efforts between the private and public sectors; and

SECTION 2. That the City Council of the City of Mesquite awaits the opportunity to assist U.S. Customs in facilitating plans to strengthen the inland port of Dallas/Port Worth.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 20th day of May, A.D., 1985.

> Mrs. Brunhilde Mystrom Mayor

> > 57 Sept.

ATTEST:

Depun Gruye City Secretary

MANAGEMENT CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P